TIME
7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:05a.m.

8:40 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:40 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
1:50 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

2:40 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:40 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:50 p.m.
2:05 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

4:05 p.m.

SPEAKER AGENDA

Permian Basin Environmental Regulatory Seminar
Thursday, May 1, 2025 | Bush Convention Center, Midland, TX

SPEAKER PRESENTATION TITLE/TOPIC

Breakfast and Registration

Pervis Evans, Midland College Welcome
Stephen Robertson, Permian Basin Petroleum Trump Proofing New Mexico State Legislative
Association Updates
Travis Tidwell, Texas Parks & Wildlife An Overview of the Texas Parks and Wildlife
Department Department’s Kills and Spills Team

Break

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality-
Compliance Update

And

Cleaner Air in Texas: An Overview of the Texas
Voluntary Marginal Conventional Well Plugging
Program (TxMCW)

David Ramirez, Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality

And

Katy Drake, Texas Voluntary Marginal
Conventional Well Plugging Program

Elizabeth Lieberknecht, Environmental Defense

Fund Marginal Wells: Rising to the Challenge

Constructive Approaches to Environmental

Melinda Taylor, UT Austin Protection in the Qil Field

Lunch
Midland College Bruno Hanson Environmental Excellence Award Presentation

Taimur Shaikh, Environmental Protection Agency EPA Updates

Jennifer Bradfute, Bradfute Consulting & Legal

: The 2025 New Mexico Regulatory Landscape
Services

Break

Dan Naatz, Independent Petroleum Association

of America A View from the Capitol City

Overview of the Railroad Commission’s New

Paul Dubois, Railroad Commission of Texas Chapter 4 Rules

Break

Rule 36 and H,S Compliance: Understanding the

Krisha Marker, MM Safety, Inc. ) e
Requirements and Justification



