

ТІМЕ		SPEAKER	PRESENTATION TITLE/TOPIC
7:30 a.m.	8:00 a.m.	Breakfast and Registration	
8:00 a.m.	8:05 a.m.	Pervis Evans, Midland College	Welcome
8:05 a.m.	8:40 a.m.	Stephen Robertson, Permian Basin Petroleum Association	Trump Proofing New Mexico State Legislative Updates
8:40 a.m.	9:15 a.m.	Travis Tidwell, Texas Parks & Wildlife Department	An Overview of the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department's Kills and Spills Team
9:15 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	Break	
9:30 a.m.	10:30 a.m.	David Ramirez, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality And Katy Drake, Texas Voluntary Marginal Conventional Well Plugging Program	Texas Commission on Environmental Quality- Compliance Update And Cleaner Air in Texas: An Overview of the Texas Voluntary Marginal Conventional Well Plugging Program (TxMCW)
10:30 a.m.	11:05 a.m.	Elizabeth Lieberknecht, Environmental Defense Fund	Marginal Wells: Rising to the Challenge
11:05 a.m.	11:40 a.m.	Melinda Taylor, UT Austin	Constructive Approaches to Environmental Protection in the Oil Field
11:40 a.m.	12:40 p.m.	Lunch Midland College Bruno Hanson Environmental Excellence Award Presentation	
12:40 p.m.	1:15 p.m.	Taimur Shaikh, Environmental Protection Agency	EPA Updates
1:15 p.m.	1:50 p.m.	Jennifer Bradfute, Bradfute Consulting & Legal Services	The 2025 New Mexico Regulatory Landscape
1:50 p.m.	2:05 p.m.	Break	
2:05 p.m.	2:40 p.m.	Dan Naatz, Independent Petroleum Association of America	A View from the Capitol City
2:40 p.m.	3:15 p.m.	Paul Dubois, Railroad Commission of Texas	Overview of the Railroad Commission's New Chapter 4 Rules
3:15 p.m.	3:30 p.m.	Break	
3:30 p.m.	4:05 p.m.	Krisha Marker, MM Safety, Inc.	Rule 36 and H <sub>2</sub> S Compliance: Understanding the Requirements and Justification